

No. 15388.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ANASTASIO LAWRENCE AMAYA,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,
United States Attorney,

RICHARD A. LAVINE,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief of Civil Division,

BRUCE A. BEVAN, JR.,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

APR 15 1957

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the case.....	2
Argument	4

I.

The assaulted officer was engaged in the performance of his official duties	4
A. Inquiry as to probable cause for arrest is irrelevant where no arrest takes place.....	4
B. The officer's entry into the La Chiquita was in the proper performance of his official duties.....	7
C. Interrogation of the alien was a proper performance of the officer's duties.....	10

II.

Refusal to disclose the identity of the informant was proper since disclosure was not material to the defense of the ac- cused	11
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Arwood v. United States, 134 F. 2d 1007.....	6
Carter v. United States, 231 F. 2d 232, cert. den. 76 S. Ct. 1052	4, 10, 11
Hall v. United States, 222 F. 2d 107.....	5
Hall v. United States, 235 F. 2d 248.....	5, 10, 11
McInes v. United States, 62 F. 2d 180.....	13
McWalters v. United States, 6 F. 2d 224.....	12
Roviaro v. United States, U. S. (Mar. 25, 1957).....	12, 13
Scher v. United States, 305 U. S. 251.....	13
Smith v. United States, 9 F. 2d 386.....	14
Sorrentino v. United States, 163 F. 2d 627.....	14
United States v. Coplon, 185 F. 2d (C. A. 2, 1950).....	9

REGULATIONS AND RULES

Regulations of the Immigration and Naturalization Service, Regulation 242.1	8, 9
Regulations of the Immigration and Naturalization Service, Regulation 242.12	12
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 37.....	2
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 39.....	2

STATUTES

United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 111.....	2, 5, 6
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 253.....	6
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 1111.....	6
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2

No. 15388.
